FEEDBACK REPORT 2020-2021
SCD GOVERNMENT COLLEGE
LUDHIANA

Feedback Type: Online

Feedback from all stakeholders was collected online. Feedback links are available on the
homepage of the college website for which the link and the screenshot are given below:

https://scdgovtcollege.ac.in/

( @ scdgovtcollege.acin @

New Candidates

Enrollment for Session
2022-23

Enrollment/registration

for Session 2022-23 in 1st
year of all courses is open.
Interested candidates may

Feedback Proformas
Studen Feedback
Alumni Feedback
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https://scdgovtcollege.ac.in/

Student Feedback

Google form was floated in all the courses. Number of students from various courses who participated in
the survey are tabulated below:

Sr. No. Course Name No. of participants
1 BA 1400
2 BA Evening 341
3 B.Sc. Med 122
4 B.Sc. Non Med 117
5 BCOM 125
6 BCA 110
7 BBA 98
8 M.Sc. IT 20
9 M.Sc. Physics 32
10 M.Sc. Chemistry 48
11 M.Sc. Maths 37
12 MA English 24
13 MA Punjabi 16
14 MA Geography 12
15 MA Hindi 18
16 MA Economics 20
17 MCOM 60
18 MCOM BI 50
Total No. of 2650
participants
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1. The course was completed on time.

Neutral

Diéé;;ree

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen

No. of students

Agree

2240

Strongly agree

200
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Disagree 90
Strongly Disagree 70
Neutral 50
Total 2650

2. Study material was made available by the teacher.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen

No. of students

Agree 2400
Strongly agree 120
Disagree 42
Strongly Disagree 48
Neutral 40
Total 2650
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3. The teacher has mastery over his/her subject.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen No. of students
Agree 2100

Strongly agree 220

Disagree 145

Strongly Disagree 175

Neutral 10

Total 2650
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4. The tests and assignments taken in the class were
useful.

Neutral

lf)iga-gree

ét}oﬁgly
agree

Answer chosen No. of students
Agree 2239

Strongly agree 240

Disagree 100

Strongly Disagree 51

Neutral 20

Total 2650
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5. The teacher encouraged student participation during the

class.

Neutral

bisagree

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen

No. of students

Agree 2140
Strongly agree 360
Disagree 98
Strongly Disagree 38
Neutral 14
Total 2650
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6. Office staff/Technical staff and library staff in the college
are helpful.

Neutral

Diéagree

Strongly [ 4
agree

Answer chosen No. of students
Agree 2100

Strongly agree 201

Disagree 210

Strongly Disagree 19

Neutral 120

Total 2650
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7. The classrooms and toilets are well maintained .

Strongly
disagree

Disagree

Agre

Answer chosen

No. of students

Agree 1931
Strongly agree 104
Disagree 102
Strongly Disagree 469
Neutral 44
Total 2650
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8. Clean drinking water is available.

Strongly
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
agree

4 )
1 9%

Answer chosen No. of students
Agree 1820

Strongly agree 50

Disagree 700

Strongly Disagree 51

Neutral 29

Total 2650
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9. Canteen Facility is available.

Neutral

Diéég ree

Strongly
agree
11.3%

Agree

Answer chosen

No. of students

Agree 2223
Strongly agree 300
Disagree 50
Strongly Disagree 37
Neutral 40
Total 2650
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10. The building/ classrooms are accessible to differently

abled students.

Disagree

étroﬁgly
agree

Agree

Answer chosen

No. of students

Agree 2290
Strongly agree 200
Disagree 90
Strongly Disagree 40
Neutral 30
Total 2650
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11. The Grievance Redressal Cell exists in the college.

Disagree

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen No. of students
Agree 2360

Strongly agree 100

Disagree 110

Strongly Disagree 15

Neutral 65

Total 2650
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12. The overall atmosphere in the college campus is
conducive.

Neutral

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen No. of students
Agree 2340

Strongly agree 150

Disagree 20

Strongly Disagree 60

Neutral 80

Total 2650
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Teachers’ Feedback

Feedback has been received from 86 members of faculty through online process.
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1. Tha institution pravides proper infrastructure.

54 respanses

Agree 43 (55 8%)
SHongly Agree 37 (43%)
Neoutra
Deagrese 0 (O%)
Strongly Dsagras 0 (0%)
. 20 » 40 L

1. The institution provides proper infrastructure.

Neutral

Strongly
agree

Agre

Answer chosen No. of responses
Agree 48

Strongly agree 37

Disagree 0

Strongly Disagree 0

Neutral 1

Total 86

SCD Govt College, Ludhiana (Feedback Report 2020-21)Page 16



2. The environment is conducive for effective teaching .
0O responEes

Agres

Swrongly Agree

Nautrnl

Chsagree

Seongly Disagres

2. The envitonment is conducive for effective teaching.

Neautral
Strongly
agree Agree
Answer chosen No. of responses
Agree 45
Strongly agree 39
Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree 0
Neutral 2
Total 86
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3. There is availability of proper library and e-database facilities.

05 responses

Suongly Agree

Neoutrad

Disagree

Strongty Oisagree

41 9%)

40

3. There is availability of proper library and e-database

facilities.

Neutral

Strongly
agree

00

50

Answer chosen

No. of responses

Agree 45
Strongly agree 36
Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree 0
Neutral 5
Total 86
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4 The institution provides encoa wAging environment for research

A0 respOrmes
AQree ' A4 (%Y I
Bireraly Agroe 2% 12V 1)
|
Disegiee 0 O%)
Songly Dhisag v ) (r'm)
|
O W N
4. The institution provides encouraging environment for
rascearch.
Neutral
. 17 7%
Strongly Agree
agree s
Answer chosen No. of responses
Agree 54
Strongly agree 25
Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree 0
Neutral 17
Total 86
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Alumni Feedback

Feedback has been received from 467 alumni through online process.

1. Teaching standards are up to the mark

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen No. of students
Agree 187

Strongly agree 248

Disagree 1

Strongly Disagree 1

Neutral 30

Total 467
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2. The institution organizes various kinds of activities for
overall development of the students.

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen No. of students
Agree 222

Strongly agree 216

Disagree 3

Strongly Disagree 0

Neutral 26

Total 467
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3. Good sports facilities are provided.

Neutral

Diségree

Strongly
agree

Agree

Answer chosen

No. of students

Agree 315
Strongly agree 62
Disagree 15
Strongly Disagree 8
Neutral 67
Total 467
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4. Library is well equipped .

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen No. of students
Agree 321

Strongly agree 81

Disagree 8

Strongly Disagree 6

Neutral 51

Total 467
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5. You feel proud to be associated with the institution as an
alumnus.

Neutral

Diségree

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen No. of students
Agree 314

Strongly agree 63

Disagree 15

Strongly Disagree 8

Neutral 67

Total 467
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Employer's Feedback

Feedback has been received from 30 firms/companies through online process.

1. The trainee was punctual during his/her training.

Neutral

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen No. of responses
Agree 24

Strongly agree 2

Disagree 0

Strongly Disagree 0

Neutral 4

Total 30
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2. The trainee exhibited courtesy with staff and customers.

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen No. of responses
Agree 20

Strongly agree 6

Disagree 1

Strongly Disagree 0

Neutral 3

Total 30
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3. The trainee showed his ability to work well in a team.

Neutral

Strongly
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen No. of responses
Agree 15

Strongly agree 8

Disagree 2

Strongly Disagree 1

Neutral 4

Total 30
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4. The trainee took initiative to solve the problems .

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly
agree

Answer chosen No. of responses
Agree 19

Strongly agree 4

Disagree 4

Strongly Disagree 0

Neutral 3

Total 30
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5. The trainee observed all the work ethics while working in
this institution .

Neutral

ét}oﬁgly
disagree

bisaéree

Strongly
agree

Answer chosen No. of responses
Agree 14

Strongly agree 7

Disagree 6

Strongly Disagree 2

Neutral 1

Total 30
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6. The trainee was capable of accepting the criticism
positively.

Neutral

Strongly
disagree

Answer chosen No. of responses
Agree 10

Strongly agree 3

Disagree 8

Strongly Disagree 7

Neutral 2

Total 30
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7. The trainee's quality of work is satisfactory.

Strongly
disagree

bigaéree

Strongly
agree
' Agree

Answer chosen No. of responses
Agree 21
Strongly agree 4
Disagree 4
Strongly Disagree 1
Neutral 0
Total 30

In addition feedback was elicited from students through mentor-mentee groups,
and subsequently conveyed to the Governing Council and the Principal who then
took suitable action on it.
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Observations

1. Text Books for needy students for various subjects should be available.
2. Teaching aids (audiovisual) and lecture stands are required.

3. Upgradation of science labs (Chemistry and Physics)

4. Water coolers need repair. Shortage of clean drinking water.

5. More solar panels and solar street lights required.

4. Departments need strong Wi-Fi facility in the wake of online classes.
5. Students dissatisfied with the online mode of instructions.

Actions taken

1. Teachers and students donated books in the Book Bank of the college which

were made available for the needy students.
2. Multimedia projector installed in Economics department.
3. Chemistry and Physics labs renovated/upgraded.
4. Water coolers and water filters installed.
5. Solar panels and solar street lights installed.

6. College building renovated.
7. Different departments got Wi-fi installed.
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8. Seminars held for facilitating students to cope up with online mode of
Instructions / practicals/ summer training in the wake of COVID -19

9. Virtual camps and workshops organized.

The report has been prepared by following members:

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Designation

1. Prof Amita Thaman Convenor
Prof Anamika Member

3. Prof Vishali Aggarwal Member

4, Prof Sheenu Sharma Member

Date: 23.06.2021

Prof Dr. Ashwani Bhalla Dr. Gurpreet Kaur
Convenor IQAC Principal
SCD Govt College SCD Govt College
Ludhiana Ludhiana
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